

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC49(121) Project Name: LEHI HISTORIC UTAH SOUTHERN RAIL TRAIL - PHASE 2 Desc of Construction: NEW TRAIL Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		08/25/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	110,000.00	110,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
3	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	85,000.00	85,000.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	87,000.00	87,000.00	
4	015710030	Silt Fence	279	ft	4.00	1,116.00	2.90	809.10	15.00	4,185.00	
5	015710100	Gutter Inlet Barrier	3	Each	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00	
6	015720020	Dust Control and Watering	900	1000 gal	25.00	22,500.00	25.00	22,500.00	10.00	9,000.00	
7	01575000*	Pothole Utility	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	730.00	1,460.00	625.00	1,250.00	
8	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	26,500.00	26,500.00	
9	01891002P	Move Mailbox	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	250.00	500.00	
10	01892002*	Reconstruct Cleanout Box With Man	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,409.09	1,409.09	
		hole Frame and Solid Cover									
11	01892004*	Relocate Valve Box	4	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	
12	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	3	Each	500.00	1,500.00	470.00	1,410.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	
13	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	3	Each	750.00	2,250.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	
14	01892100*	Reconstruct Cleanout	1	Each	200.00	200.00	330.00	330.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
15	02056000P	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1222	cu yd	34.00	41,548.00	28.00	34,216.00	35.00	42,770.00	
16	020560015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1045	cu yd	39.00	40,755.00	31.00	32,395.00	36.00	37,620.00	
17	02072000*	Scoria (Plan Quantity)	350	cu yd	40.00	14,000.00	38.00	13,300.00	90.00	31,500.00	
18	020820020	Relocate Water Meter	7	Each	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,600.00	11,200.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	
19	02083001*	Fire Hydrant	1	Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	
20	02221002*	Remove Concrete Landscape Wall	65	ft	10.00	650.00	18.00	1,170.00	17.00	1,105.00	
21	022210025	Remove Manhole	1	Each	900.00	900.00	340.00	340.00	750.00	750.00	
22	02221002P	Remove Junction Box	1	Each	200.00	200.00	530.00	530.00	750.00	750.00	
23	02221003*	Remove Fire Hydrant	1	Each	500.00	500.00	480.00	480.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
24	02221004*	Cut and Cap Existing Pipe	1	Each	500.00	500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	350.00	350.00	
25	022210050	Remove Tree	39	Each	400.00	15,600.00	510.00	19,890.00	700.00	27,300.00	
26	022210080	Remove Fence	359	ft	2.00	718.00	3.60	1,292.40	5.00	1,795.00	
27	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1280	sq yd	6.00	7,680.00	6.30	8,064.00	6.50	8,320.00	
28	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	11	ft	5.00	55.00	20.00	220.00	40.00	440.00	
29	02231001*	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	
30	02316002*	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	2072	cu yd	16.00	33,152.00	32.00	66,304.00	30.00	62,160.00	
)									
31	02373001P	Loose Riprap	36	cu ft	20.00	720.00	13.00	468.00	25.00	900.00	
32	026101384	15 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	122	ft	70.00	8,540.00	66.00	8,052.00	70.00	8,540.00	
		lass C, smooth									
33	026101388	24 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	48	ft	80.00	3,840.00	110.00	5,280.00	98.00	4,704.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC49(121) Project Name: LEHI HISTORIC UTAH SOUTHERN RAIL TRAIL - PHASE 2 Desc of Construction: NEW TRAIL Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		08/25/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Page 2 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		lass C, smooth									
34	02633003P	6 Foot Standard Manhole - CB 11	1	Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	
35	02633012P	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9									
36	026330380	Shallow Catch Basin - CB 3	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	
37	027210020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1002	cu yd	45.00	45,090.00	46.00	46,092.00	41.00	41,082.00	
		ity)									
38	027350010	Micro-Surfacing	1441	sq yd	20.00	28,820.00	20.00	28,820.00	14.00	20,174.00	
39	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	490	Ton	115.00	56,350.00	100.00	49,000.00	90.00	44,100.00	
40	027430040	HMA - Bike/Ped Path 1/2 Inch	397	Ton	125.00	49,625.00	100.00	39,700.00	90.00	35,730.00	
41	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	1	gal	500.00	500.00	590.00	590.00	350.00	350.00	
42	027650075	Pavement Marking Paint (Stop Line	57	ft	4.00	228.00	3.50	199.50	3.50	199.50	
		, Crosswalk-12 inch)									
43	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	2	Each	180.00	360.00	180.00	360.00	300.00	600.00	
		oplastic)									
44	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1655	ft	16.00	26,480.00	24.00	39,720.00	28.00	46,340.00	
45	02771004P	Concrete Driveway Approach	3270	sq ft	7.00	22,890.00	9.40	30,738.00	10.50	34,335.00	
46	02771005P	Trail Pedestrian Access Ramp	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	
47	02771008P	Detectable Warning Surface	2	Each	900.00	1,800.00	960.00	1,920.00	400.00	800.00	
48	02776001*	Concrete Trail	17981	sq ft	5.00	89,905.00	6.60	118,674.60	4.65	83,611.65	
49	027760010	Concrete Sidewalk	3910	sq ft	5.00	19,550.00	6.70	26,197.00	5.50	21,505.00	
50	027760040	Concrete Flatwork, 6 inch Thick	502	sq ft	6.00	3,012.00	7.00	3,514.00	10.00	5,020.00	
51	027760050	Concrete Flatwork, 7 inch thick	84	sq ft	6.50	546.00	12.00	1,008.00	17.00	1,428.00	
52	02817000*	4' Vinyl Split Rail Fence	664	ft	25.00	16,600.00	13.00	8,632.00	15.00	9,960.00	
53	02821000P	6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type I	24	ft	22.00	528.00	32.00	768.00	36.00	864.00	
54	02821004P	6 ft Chain Link Fence Post	1	Each	50.00	50.00	47.00	47.00	53.00	53.00	
55	02821005P	6 ft Chain Link Brace Post	3	Each	200.00	600.00	180.00	540.00	200.00	600.00	
56	02822001P	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Meta	25	ft	10.00	250.00	20.00	500.00	23.00	575.00	
		I Post)									
57	02826000*	6' Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link	1937	ft	30.00	58,110.00	22.00	42,614.00	25.00	48,425.00	
		Fence									
58	02826001*	6' Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link	13	Each	200.00	2,600.00	240.00	3,120.00	270.00	3,510.00	
		Brace Post									
59	02826002*	6' Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link	202	Each	50.00	10,100.00	93.00	18,786.00	105.00	21,210.00	
		Fence Post									
60	02826003*	Channelizing Fence	24	ft	35.00	840.00	76.00	1,824.00	90.00	2,160.00	
61	028420010	Delineator Type I	7	Each	60.00	420.00	43.00	301.00	50.00	350.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC49(121) Project Name: LEHI HISTORIC UTAH SOUTHERN RAIL TRAIL - PHASE 2 Desc of Construction: NEW TRAIL Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		08/25/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62	02873000*	Ornamental Fence Dry Creek	1	Lump	2,700.00	2,700.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
63	02873001*	Ornamental Fence Drainage Channel	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
64	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	2	Each	80.00	160.00	86.00	172.00	100.00	200.00
		ch								
65	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	2	Each	90.00	180.00	120.00	240.00	130.00	260.00
66	028910045	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 18 in	2	Each	75.00	150.00	100.00	200.00	115.00	230.00
		ch								
67	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	4	Each	125.00	500.00	160.00	640.00	170.00	680.00
		ch								
68	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	150.00	150.00	290.00	290.00	310.00	310.00
		ch								
69	02891008P	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 18 inc	2	Each	55.00	110.00	97.00	194.00	105.00	210.00
		h								
70	02891011P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 in	6	Each	70.00	420.00	92.00	552.00	100.00	600.00
		ch								
71	02891012P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 9 inc	2	Each	60.00	120.00	110.00	220.00	125.00	250.00
		h								
72	02891013P	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 4.5 i	2	Each	70.00	140.00	110.00	220.00	120.00	240.00
		nch								
73	02891014P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 16 in	4	Each	150.00	600.00	310.00	1,240.00	325.00	1,300.00
		ch								
74	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	3	Each	60.00	180.00	120.00	360.00	130.00	390.00
		eet								
75	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	1	Each	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	210.00	210.00
		to 20 Square Feet								
76	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	4	Each	100.00	400.00	140.00	560.00	150.00	600.00
		Feet								
77	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	12	Each	100.00	1,200.00	160.00	1,920.00	175.00	2,100.00
		e (B1)								
78	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	9	Each	310.00	2,790.00	410.00	3,690.00	445.00	4,005.00
79	028910355	Sign Post P1	12	Each	75.00	900.00	85.00	1,020.00	91.00	1,092.00
80	028910365	Sign Post P3	9	Each	110.00	990.00	140.00	1,260.00	150.00	1,350.00
81	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	14	1000sqft	50.00	700.00	180.00	2,520.00	69.00	966.00
82	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	1958	sq yd	5.00	9,790.00	12.00	23,496.00	6.00	11,748.00
83	029220040	Broadcast Seed	14	1000sqft	50.00	700.00	120.00	1,680.00	110.00	1,540.00
84	029220060	Turf Sod	2965	sq ft	1.00	2,965.00	1.20	3,558.00	1.75	5,188.75
85	02924000*	Invasive Weed Control	3	Acre	500.00	1,500.00	150.00	450.00	1,500.00	4,500.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-LC49(121) Project Name: LEHI HISTORIC UTAH SOUTHERN RAIL TRAIL - PHASE 2 Desc of Construction: NEW TRAIL Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663		08/25/2016 Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
86	05131000*	Railroad Crossing Panels	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	1.20	1.20	100,000.00	100,000.00
87	13554001*	Relocate Junction Box	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Subtotal						973,373.00		1,025,908.80		1,173,999.99
20 - STRUCTURES										
88	02831002*	MSE Retaining Wall R-767A (est. E	1	Lump	27,600.00	27,600.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
		xposed Surface Area 300 SF)								
89	02831003*	MSE Retaining Wall R-767B (est. E	1	Lump	14,800.00	14,800.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
		xposed Surface Area 165 SF)								
Subtotal						42,400.00		43,000.00		26,000.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
90	00221000*	Contract Time # 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	40 Day	48,000.00	50 Day	60,000.00	50 Day	60,000.00
91	00221001*	Contract Time # 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	2 Day	2,400.00	3 Day	3,600.00	3 Day	3,600.00
Subtotal						50,400.00		63,600.00		63,600.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,015,773.00		1,068,908.80		1,199,999.99
Innovative Contracting:						50,400		63,600		63,600
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,066,173.00		1,132,508.80		1,263,599.99
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								105.23 %		118.14 %